CivicPlus is fair and appropriate in relation to the services provided and is in the best interests of 

the City and its residents. 

SECTION 2.  This Council hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor to enter into a contract 

with CivicPlus, for meeting management software and maintenance, in an amount not to exceed 

Thirty-one Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-two and 88/100 Dollars ($31,462.88) for a Term of up 

to Five (5) years.  The terms of the contract shall be substantially in accordance with the draft 

agreement attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, and shall be approved as to form by the Director of 

Law.  

SECTION 3.   It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning

[...]

13172 Cedar Road (the “Premises”).  The term of the license renewal shall be for a period of five 

(5) years, commencing December 1, 2022, unless earlier terminated by either of the parties.  The 

rental payments, which shall be paid in one lump sum annually, shall be the sum of Twelve 

Thousand Four Hundred Ten Dollars ($12,410.00) for the first year, with an increase of two 

percent (2%) for each year thereafter.  The License Agreement shall provide for the reservation of 

up to twelve spaces, if desired, for Licensor’s exclusive use. 

SECTION 2. The license agreement authorized herein and all related documents shall

[...]

Development, LLC for the sale of certain real property located at located in the vicinity of Noble 

Road and Woodview Road identified as Permanent Parcel Nos. 681-38-080, 681-38-012, 681-38-

010, 681-38-009, 681-06-004, 681-06-121, and 681-38-008 (the “Property”).  The purchase price 

for the Property, shall be the sum of Two Hundred Forty-five Thousand Dollars ($245,000.00) 

plus reasonable closing costs, or such other amount as may be negotiated by the parties in the 

context of a development agreement and approved by further Ordinance of this Council.   The 

purchase agreement shall provide that a condition precedent to closing shall be the execution by